SIVACON
Design-verified S4/S8 low-voltage switchboard — Electrical and mechanical cubicle joint, busbar on top
通过了型式试验的低压开关设备 S4/S8 — 机柜的电气和机械连接，上方母线
S4 / S8
Operating Instructions / 操作说明 Order No. / 订货号 : 8PQ9800-8AA62
Last update: 22 November 2011
Read and understand these instructions before installing, operating or
maintaining the equipment.

Subject to change without prior notice. Store for use at a later date.
保留技术变更的权利。妥善保管，以备后用。
Order No. / 订货号 : 8PQ9800-8AA62
© Siemens AG 2011
SIVACON
Design-verified S8 low-voltage switchboard — Electrical and mechanical cubicle joint
通过了型式试验的低压开关设备 S8 — 机柜的电气和机械连接
S8
Operating Instructions / 操作说明 Order No. / 订货号 : 8PQ9800-8AA63
Last update: 25 November 2011
Read and understand these instructions before installing, operating or
maintaining the equipment.
安装、操作或者维护设备之前必须阅读并且理解本说明
书。
DANGER 危险
Hazardous voltage.
Will cause death or serious injury.
Turn off and lock all power supplying this device before
working on this device.
危险电压。
生命危险或者严重伤害危险。
作业开始之前应切断设备和器件的电源。
CAUTION 小心
Reliable functioning of the equipment is only ensured with
components from original manufacturer!
只有原始制造商的部件才能保证设备可靠发挥作用！
ENGLISH 中文版
D = 600 D = 800
D = 1000 D = 1200
Content Page 内容 页码
1 Horizontal busbar design  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
2 Mechanical cubicle joint  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2.1 IP30 to IP55  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2.2 for IP42, 54 and IP55 (additionally)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
3 Electrical cubicle joint . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3.1 Horizontal busbar system . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
3.1.1 Access to electrical joints . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
3.1.2 Tightening electrical joints . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
3.1.3 Insulation of busbar joint for insulated busbars . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
3.1.4 Covering electrical joints  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.2 PE joint . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
4 Final check . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
4.1 Visual check . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
4.2 Insulation test . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
5 Maintenance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
1 母线系统结构  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
2 机柜的机械连接  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2.1 IP30 至 IP55 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2.2 防护等级 IP42、 54 和 IP55 （附加） . . . . . . . . . . 3
3 机柜的电气连接  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3.1 水平母线系统  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
3.1.1 连接点入口 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
3.1.2 连接点的螺栓连接  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
3.1.3 绝缘母线的母线接合点隔离  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
3.1.4 覆盖连接点 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.2 PE 连接 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10